United Electronic Industries, Inc.
Tel: (508) 921-4600
Fax: (508) 668-2350
1
DNR-AI-256
2-Channel Synchro/Resolver/LVDT/RVDT Interface
•  DNR-AI-256 for use with RACKtangle™ I/O chassis (requires

12 Watt maximum
10/18/2019
Ordering Guide
Part Number Description
DNR-AI-256 High Performance Dual channel synchro / resolver board for RACKtangle I/O chassis
DNA-STP-62 62 conductor screw terminal panel
DNA-CBL-62 62 conductor shielded cable
DNR-AI-256 shown
without fan board which is
installed in adjacent slot.
United Electronic Industries, Inc.
Tel: (508) 921-4600
Fax: (508) 668-2350
2
Output Drive Specifications (Synchro/Resolver):
Vrms Vpp Idcmax Irms VA max Rlmin
2.0 5.7 0.20 0.141 0.6 14.1
3.0 8.5 0.20 0.141 0.9 21.2
4.0 11.3 0.20 0.141 1.1 28.3
5.0 14.1 0.20 0.141 1.4 35.4
6.0 17.0 0.20 0.141 1.7 42.4
7.0 19.8 0.20 0.141 2.0 49.5
8.0 22.6 0.20 0.141 2.3 56.6
9.0 25.5 0.20 0.133 2.4 67.5
10.0 28.3 0.20 0.120 3.0 83.3
11.0 31.1 0.20 0.109 3.0 100.8
12.0 33.9 0.10 0.100 3.0 120.0
13.0 36.8 0.10 0.092 3.0 140.8
14.0 39.6 0.10 0.086 3.0 163.3
15.0 42.4 0.10 0.080 3.0 187.5
16.0 45.3 0.10 0.075 3.0 213.3
17.0 48.1 0.10 0.071 3.0 240.8
18.0 50.9 0.10 0.067 3.0 270.0
Specifications above are for a single output channel.  Total output power for all
channels combined may not exceed 5.0 VA
United Electronic Industries, Inc.
Tel: (508) 921-4600
Fax: (508) 668-2350
3
Pinout Diagram
(Synchro/Resolver):
SHIELD
Pin Signal
1 Rsvd
2 Out B+
3 Rsvd
4 In A+
5 In B+
6 Gnd
7 Out C+
8 Out D+
9 In C+
10 In D+
11 Rsvd
12 Out B+
13 Rsvd
14 In A+
15 In B+
16 Gnd
17 Out C+
18 Out D+
19 Rsvd
20 In D+
21 Rsvd
Pin Signal
22 Gnd
23 Out B-
24 n/c
25 In A-
26 In B-
27 Rsvd